

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9528/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in RSA No. 2598/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KANWAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Mr. C.V.S. Rao, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the illness of the petitioner is aggravated and there should be fresh assessment by the authority, to consider whether there should be restoration of disability pension. The petitioner is directed to submit the present medical status after the assessment by the authority.

List after four weeks.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER