

®

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9528/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in RSA No. 2598/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KANWAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., and prayer for interim relief and office report
)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner is to be further examined to determine the condition.
Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondent states that the
Medical examination would be arranged by the competent authority under the
intimation to the petitioner.

Adjourned by six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER