

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9528/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in RSA No. 2598/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KANWAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr.Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr.I.M.Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms.Geeta Mahajan, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr.C.V.Subba Rao, Adv.
For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested on behalf of Union of India, six weeks time is granted for doing the
needful.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master